504210170 02/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4256847 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAYMOND GIANNELLI	08/15/2016
MARK BUONTEMPO	08/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CYBEX INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	10 TROTTER DRIVE
City:	MEDWAY
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02053

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15423033

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)406-0336

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-406-0335

Email: thendricks@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI PC

Address Line 1: 100 CAMBRIDGE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2101

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C16-7153US3 085116-561308

NAME OF SUBMITTER: M. LAWRENCE OLIVERIO

SIGNATURE: /M. Lawrence Oliverio/

DATE SIGNED: 02/02/2017

Total Attachments: 1

504210170

source=C16-7153US3_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041160 FRAME: 0026

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

ADAPTIVE RESISTANCE EXERTING EXERCISE APPARATUS

for which w	e executed a	n application i	for United	States Letters	Patent	concurrently	berewith	or filed	ลก
application for	or United State	es Letters Pate	nt on <u>Dece</u>	ember 29, 2015	(Applica	ation No. 14/9	82,678); a	nd	

WHEREAS,	Cybex Intern	ational, Inc.
a corporation of	Massac	huselts
whose post office	e address is	10 Trotter Drive, Medway, Massachusetts 02053

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for Letters Patent in the United States and any foreign country on this invention, and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign country which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further coveriant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testily in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful paths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have here	eunto set my hand.	
FULL NAME OF FIRST ASSIGNOR	ABSIGNØR'S SIGNATURE /_ ///-	DATE
Raymond Giannelli	() Caynery I servell U	8-15-16
ADDRESS	Ţ,	CITIZENSHIP
46 Jackson Circle, Franklin, MA 02038		United States
FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Mark Buontempo	Mark Bunten 20	8/15/16
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
16 Twin Pond Circle, Millville, MA 01529	·	United States

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 02/02/2017